GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3092
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2006

VIJAIPUR- KOTA PIPELINE PROJECT
Singh Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) the target set for completion of Vijaipur - Kota pipeline project alongwith present status thereof; and

(b) the steps taken by the GAIL (India) Ltd. to expedite the laying of pipeline?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRIDINSHA PATEL)

(a): GAIL have reported that the target date set for completion of Vijaipur -Kota pipeline is 31.12.2006. As on 15.4.2006, the overall physical progress of the project was about 60%.

(b): The work of the pipeline is progressing as per schedule. GAIL management is maintaining an effective monitoring for the timely completion of the project by 31.12.2006.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS LOK SABHA
	Answer

